**CHAIRMAN** 

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS **REVIEW COMMISSION** 

**COMMITTEE MEMBER** 

BUDGET AND REVENUE

**CHILDREN AND FAMILIES** 

COMMERCE, ECONOMIC **DEVELOPMENT AND** SMALL BUSINESS

DOMESTIC ANIMAL WELFARE

SOCIAL SERVICES

THE SENATE STATE OF NEW YORK



SIMCHA FELDER

Senator, 17th District

**ALBANY OFFICE: ROOM 504** LEGISLATIVE OFFICE BUILDING

ALBANY, NEW YORK 12247 (518) 455-2754 • FAX: (518) 426-6931

FLATBUSH OFFICE: 1412 AVENUE J. SUITE 2E **BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11230** (718) 253-2015 \* FAX. (718) 253-2030

**BOROUGH PARK OFFICE:** 4623 16TH AVENUE BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11204 (718) 484-3216 • FAX: (718) 484-3218

> E-MAIL ADDRESS: FELDER@NYSENATE.GOV

August 20, 2020

Dear Chevra Hatzolah,

I am writing to express my strong support for the exceptional work of Hatzolah and its selfless volunteers. They have saved innumerable lives and touched the hearts of millions more through their remarkable dedication. Everywhere they operate, Hatzolah services support and further city resources, and improve response times in emergencies where every second counts.

New York State owes a debt of gratitude to your members whose sense of personal duty often comes at great personal cost. These unprecedented times remind us, yet again, that Hatzolah's monumental commitment to helping people through the most frightening and dangerous moments is resolute and unwavering. From one person's medical emergency to a city or statewide crisis, we are all grateful that we can rely upon Hatzolah's response.

For all these reasons and more, I put my full support behind this life saving organization and their crucial work on behalf of New Yorkers.

wiche felder

Senator, 17<sup>th</sup> S.D.